

Centum Electronics Limited
 Regd. Office: No. 44, KHB Industrial Area, Yelahanka New Township, Bangalore - 560 106
 Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2011

Rs In Lakhs

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		9 months ended		Year ended	
		2011		2010		31 March	
		31 December	30 September	31 December	2011	2010	2011
		Limited review	Limited review	Limited review	Limited review	Limited review	Audited
1	a. Net sales / income from operation	4,123.73	4,399.99	4,480.47	12,517.88	13,727.36	18,644.48
	b. Other operating income	52.43	38.23	65.30	116.08	140.29	202.51
	Total operating income (a+b)	4,176.16	4,438.22	4,545.77	12,633.96	13,867.65	18,846.99
2	Expenditure						
	a. (Increase) / decrease in stock-in-trade and work-in-progress	248.65	216.68	(251.13)	218.47	(693.00)	(429.82)
	b. Consumption of raw materials	2,444.55	2,679.76	3,408.73	8,074.96	10,483.16	13,713.95
	c. Employees cost	605.35	614.78	514.47	1,795.06	1,481.46	2,044.34
	d. Depreciation	192.36	195.74	184.35	573.12	558.25	740.43
	e. Other operating expenses	469.20	550.94	431.78	1,398.96	1,322.05	1,884.50
	f. Total expenditure (2a to 2e)	3,960.11	4,257.90	4,288.20	12,060.57	13,151.92	17,953.40
3	Profit/ (loss) from operations before other income, interest and exceptional items (1-2)	216.05	180.32	257.57	573.39	715.73	893.59
4	Other income	19.20	19.87	20.08	59.01	58.11	77.59
5	Profit/ (loss) before interest (3+4)	235.25	200.19	277.65	632.40	773.84	971.18
6	Interest	83.50	69.15	80.85	235.09	217.64	314.47
7	Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities before tax (5-6)	151.75	131.04	196.80	397.31	556.20	656.71
8	Tax expense						
	- Current tax	73.75	75.00	87.76	214.85	289.44	295.00
	- Deferred tax charge / (credit)	(22.61)	(39.17)	27.44	(90.49)	(10.49)	23.02
9	Net profit / (loss) for the period (7-8)	100.61	95.21	81.60	272.95	277.25	338.69
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 10)	1,236.52	1,236.52	1,234.82	1,236.52	1,234.82	1,234.82
11	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	6,606.82
12	Earnings per share (EPS)						
	a) Basic	0.81	0.77	0.66	2.20	2.25	2.74
	b) Diluted	0.81	0.77	0.66	2.20	2.25	2.72
13	Public Shareholding:						
	- Number of shares	5,336,670	5,336,670	5,319,139	5,336,670	5,319,139	5,318,889
	- Percentage of shareholding	43.16%	43.16%	43.08%	43.16%	43.08%	43.07%
14	Promoters and promoter group shareholding						
	a) Pledged / encumbered						
	- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of total shareholding promoter and promoter group)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of shares	7,028,513	7,028,513	7,029,094	7,028,513	7,029,094	7,029,344
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of total shareholding promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	56.84%	56.84%	56.92%	56.84%	56.92%	56.93%

For CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Apparao W. Mallavarapu
 APPARAO W. MALLAVARAPU
 Chairman & Managing Director

Notes:

- 1 The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 8 February 2012.
- 2 The statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified review opinion. The review opinion has been filed with the stock exchange and is available on the website of the company.
- 3 The Company operates through two segments, Products and Electronic Manufacturing Services.
- 4 Unaudited consolidated numbers for the quarter and nine months period :

Particulars	Quarter ended			9 months ended		Year ended
	2011		2010	31 December		31 March
	31 December	30 September	31 December	2011	2010	2011
a. Net sales / income from operation	5,332.58	6,624.41	6,055.83	17,977.73	18,663.56	25,393.55
b. Profit before tax	97.74	365.77	260.27	629.12	1,050.61	1,102.15
c. Profit after tax	62.07	256.94	122.57	434.24	621.91	649.55
d. Basic earning per share	0.65	1.48	0.83	2.90	3.67	4.03
e. Diluted earning per share	0.65	1.47	0.83	2.89	3.67	3.99


- 5 The number of investor complaints received, resolved and pending during the quarter are as follows:

Number of complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter	-
Number of complaints received during the quarter	2
Number of complaints resolved during the quarter	2
Number of complaints pending at the end of the quarter	-

- 6 Previous period's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentation.

Place: Bangalore
Date: 8 February 2012

For Centum Electronics Limited


Apparao V Mallavarapu
Chairman & Managing Director

Centum Electronics Limited

Regd. Office: No. 44, KHB Industrial Area, Yelahanka New Township, Bangalore - 560 106

Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2011

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		2011		2010	31 December		31 March
		31 December	30 September	31 December	2011	2010	2011
		Limited review	Limited review	Limited review	Limited review	Limited review	Audited
1	Segment Revenue						
	(1) Products	646.91	524.82	469.09	1,676.39	1,808.77	2,515.24
	(2) Electronics Manufacturing Services	3,431.75	3,815.89	3,985.87	10,665.25	11,831.81	16,014.14
	(3) Unallocable	97.50	97.51	90.81	292.42	227.07	317.61
	Total	4,176.16	4,438.22	4,545.77	12,634.06	13,867.65	18,846.99
	Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	0.10	-	-
	Net sales/income from operations	4,176.16	4,438.22	4,545.77	12,633.96	13,867.65	18,846.99
2	Segment results (profit)(+)/loss(-) before tax and interest from each segment						
	(1) Products	43.40	13.24	76.28	85.24	278.60	399.02
	(2) Electronics Manufacturing Services	157.19	152.23	201.37	425.30	495.24	645.96
	Total	200.59	165.47	277.65	510.54	773.84	1,044.98
	Less :						
	(i) Interest	83.50	69.15	80.85	235.10	217.64	314.47
	(ii) Other unallocable expenditure net off unallocable income.	(34.66)	(34.72)	-	(121.87)	-	73.80
	Total profit before tax	151.75	131.04	196.80	397.31	556.20	656.71
3	Capital employed (segment assets-segment liabilities).						
	(1) Products	1,276.34	1,250.85	1,462.51	1,276.34	1,462.51	1,504.60
	(2) Electronics Manufacturing Services	4,312.38	4,250.45	4,042.21	4,312.38	4,042.21	4,070.93
	(3) Unallocated	2,531.25	2,518.05	2,419.47	2,531.25	2,419.47	2,266.12
	Total	8,119.97	8,019.35	7,924.19	8,119.97	7,924.19	7,841.65

For CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED


 APPARAO N MALLAVARAPU
 Chairman & Managing Director